GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, CHANDIGARH

(Hospital Building), Sector 32-B, Chandigarh-160030 (Ph:0172-2665253-59, Fax: 0172-2608488) (ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH-IV)

Endst. No.:GMCH/EIV/EA3/2017/36/23

- 8 SEP 2017 Dated, Chandigarh the,

A copy of letter No. RA/L.S-R.S.Ques./2017/6423 dated 31.08.2017 received from the Director Social Welfare, Chandigarh Administration, is forwarded to the followings with the request to supply the requisite information **before 3.00 PM**, so that the compiled information may be supplied to the quarter concerned accordingly:

1. The Office Superintendent I, II, III, HA-I & HA-II, GMCH, Chandigarh.

2. The System Analyst, IT Centre, GMCH. He is also requested toe-circulate/email the same to all the HODs/Branch Incharges of GMCH Chandigarh.

Superintendent (Estt-IV) GMCH, Chandigarh.



PARLIAMENT REPLY OUT AT ONCE

From

The Director Social Welfare, Chandigarh Administration.

То

All Head of the Departments, (including Boards and Corporations) Chandigarh Administration.

Memo No. RA/L.S.-R.S.Ques./2017/6423Dated Chandigarh, the 31/8//2

Subject: Rajya Sabha Starred/Unstarred Dy.No.S5323 for reply on 10.08.2017 asked by Sh.N.Gokulkrishan regarding Vacancies in OBC category and Lok Sabha Question Dy.No.18462 for answer on 09.08.2017 regarding 'Vacancies post in reserved category'.

32035/7/9/17

Reference subject cited above.

It is intimated that Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi has sought point wise information on the Parliament Question vide letter No.15039/141/2017-UT(Coord.) dated 17.08.2017. Therefore, it is requested to furnish the information in the prescribed format printed on the back of this letter within two days for furnishing the same to the Ministry well in time.

It may be treated MOST URGENT.

T.O.

Parliament Question

Director Principal Growt - Medical college, Sec - 32, UT, chandigarch

Research Officer, for Director Social Welfare, Chandigarh, Administration.

.

	rese po vaca o	rtal rved sts nt as n 7.2017	Reserved vacancies filled up during the year								Whether rules prescribed for appointment and promotions of persons belonging to SC has been	If not, the remedial measures taken in this regard?	Whether any time frame has been fixed to fill up these vancancies of SC/OBC?
	SC OBC		2014		2015		2016		2017 (as on 31.07.2017)		adhered to;		
			SC	OBC	SC	OBC	SC	OBC	SC	OBC	1		
Group-A													
Group-B													
Group-C						li geore							
Group-D (excluding Safai Karamcharis)													
Group-D (Safai Karamcharis)							4						